

City of Oakland

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-0429	Version: 2	Name:	
Туре:	Ordinance		Status:	Passed
File created:	5/16/2023		In control:	* Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City Council
On agenda:	7/18/2023		Final action:	7/18/2023
Title:	Execute With Master Site Lid For A Comme Of Zero Dollar Following Mun At 3400 Dimor The City Admi Center West G 88855 C.M.S.; Interest Of The	t For Installation Of Electric Vehicle Fast Charging thorizing The City Administrator To Negotiate And CE), A Not-For-Profit Joint Powers Authority (JPA), A Operate Electric Vehicle Fast Charging Infrastructure 15) Years Each Not To Exceed July 30, 2040, At A Rate To Potential Early Termination Damages For The Located At 4050 Howe Street; B. Diamond Lot Located the Located At 3270 Grand Avenue; (2) Authorizing ute With EBCE A Site License Agreement For The City uther King Junior Way Pursuant To Resolution No. censes For A Below Fair Market Value Are In The Best pal Facilities As Exempt Surplus Land Under The State the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Findings		
Sponsors:				

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. View Legislation, 3. 13750 CMS

7/18/20232Special Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency / City Council / Geologic Hazard Abatement District BoardApproved for Final PassagePass6/20/20232* Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City CouncilApproved On Introduction and Scheduled for Final PassagePass6/15/20232* Rules & Legislation CommitteeScheduledPass6/13/20231* Public Works And Transportation CommitteeApproved the Recommendation of Staff, and ForwardPass5/25/20231*Rules & Legislation CommitteeScheduledPass	Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City Council for Final Passage 6/15/2023 2 *Rules & Legislation Committee Scheduled 6/13/2023 1 * Public Works And Transportation Committee Approved the Recommendation of Staff, Pass and Forward	7/18/2023	2	Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency / City Council / Geologic Hazard Abatement	Approved for Final Passage	Pass
6/13/2023 1 * Public Works And Transportation Approved the Recommendation of Staff, Pass Committee and Forward	6/20/2023	2	Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City	••	Pass
Committee and Forward	6/15/2023	2	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	
5/25/2023 1 *Rules & Legislation Committee Scheduled	6/13/2023	1		••	Pass
	5/25/2023	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

Subject: Master Site License Agreement For Installation Of Electric Vehicle Fast Charging Infrastructure

From: Transportation Department

Recommendation: Adopt An Ordinance: (1) Authorizing The City Administrator To Negotiate And Execute With East Bay Community Energy (EBCE), A Not-For-Profit Joint Powers Authority (JPA), A Master Site License Agreement To Install And Operate Electric Vehicle Fast Charging Infrastructure For A Commercial Operation Term Of Fifteen (15) Years Each Not To Exceed July 30, 2040, At A Rate Of Zero Dollars (\$0.00) Per Year And Subject To Potential Early Termination Damages For The Following Municipal Facilities: A. Piedmont Lot Located At 4050 Howe Street; B. Diamond Lot Located At 3400 Dimond Avenue; And C. Grand Avenue Lot Located At 3270 Grand Avenue; (2) Authorizing The City Administrator To Negotiate And Execute With EBCE A Site License Agreement For The City Center West Garage Located At 1250 Martin Luther King Junior Way Pursuant To Resolution No. 88855 C.M.S.; (3) Making Findings That The Licenses For A Below Fair Market Value Are In The Best Interest Of The City; (4) Declaring Such Municipal Facilities As Exempt Surplus Land Under The State Surplus Land Act; And (5) Adopting Appropriate California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Findings